
FPCB Youth Schedule 

Fall 2024 
 
September 8, Sign Choir begins at 4pm in the youth room!  Youth at 5pm—"Getting to Know 
You” games; Information gathering (birthday’s, fave snacks); Covenant. Dinner at 6:30pm; 
Dismiss at 7pm. 
 
September 15, No Sign Choir; Youth at 5pm; Lesson: “I believe in God, the Father almighty, 
maker of heaven and earth…” Dinner at 6:30pm; Dismiss at 7pm.  
 
September 22, Sign Choir at 4pm; Youth at 5pm; Lesson: “And in Jesus Christ, his only Son, 
our Lord who was conceived by the Holy Spirit, born of the Virgin Mary…” Dinner at 6:30pm; 
Dismiss at 7pm. 
 
September 29, Sign Choir at 4pm; Youth at 5pm; Lesson: “…suffered under Pontius Pilate, was 
crucified, died and was buried, he descended into hell/to the dead…” Dinner at 6:30pm; Dismiss 
at 7pm. 
 
October 6, Sign Choir at 4pm; Youth at 5pm; Worship night—Kevin Weber will lead worship. 
Dinner at 6:30pm; Dismiss at 7pm.   
 
 
October 13–Special Day! Sign Choir practice at 8:30am; help with Heifer Market beginning at 
10:30am and then Fellowship Night:  Since there’s no school the next day, we will go to either 
Main Event in Wesley Chapel, or Dave and Buster’s.  Special time: 4:30pm-9pm. Dinner will be 
provided at Main Event/Dave & Buster’s. 
 
October 20, Sign Choir at 4pm; Youth at 5pm; Lesson: “…on the third day he rose again from 
the dead; he ascended into heaven, and is seated at the right hand of God the Father almighty; 
from there he will come to judge the living and the dead.” Dinner at 6:30pm; Dismiss at 7pm. 
 
October 27, Sign Choir offering during worship at 9:30am; Youth will help with Halloween 
Event following worship! Youth at 5pm; Lesson: “I believe in the Holy Spirit, the holy catholic 
Church, the communion of saints, the forgiveness of sins…” Dinner at 6:30pm; Dismiss at 7pm. 
 
November 3, Youth at 5pm; Worship night—Kevin Weber will lead worship. Dinner at 6:30pm; 
Dismiss at 7pm.  
 
November 8-10, Fall Fusion, Cedarkirk—Mike is the keynote speaker (No youth on the 
evening of Nov 10) 
 
(FUNDRAISER NOTE: Casserole containers will be handed out on November 10) 
 
November 17, Youth at 5pm; Lesson: “the communion of saints, the forgiveness of sins, the 
resurrection of the body, and life everlasting.” Dinner at 6:30pm; Dismiss at 7pm. 
 
November 24—No meeting 
 
(FUNDRAISER NOTE: Casserole containers returned on 11/24 and enjoyed for a donation) 
 
December 1, Party and Caroling—Meet at the McCormack’s.  Time TBD. 



FPCB Youth Schedule 

Spring 2025 
 
 
Sunday Jan 12, Youth at 5pm 
 
Sunday Jan 19, Youth at 5pm 
 (No School Jan 20) 
 
Sunday Jan 26, Youth at 5pm 
 
Sunday Feb 2, Youth at 5pm 
 
Sunday Feb 9–Chili Cook-off; No youth that evening.   
 
Sunday Feb 16, Youth at 5pm 
 
Sunday Feb 23; Youth at 5pm 
 
Sunday March 2; Youth at 5pm 
 
 [FYI: Ash Wednesday March 5, 2025] 
 
Sunday March 9, Youth at 5pm; Lesson: “Lenten Discipline: What’s Lenten? What’s Discipline?” 
 
Sunday March 16—No youth (Spring Break) 
 
Sunday March 23; Youth 5pm 
 
Sunday March 30; Youth 5pm 
 
Sunday April 6; Youth at 5pm—Youth Sunday rehearsal 
 
(FUNDRAISER NOTE:* Maybe* more casseroles containers distributed if necessary) 
 
Sunday April 13; Youth at 5pm—Youth Sunday rehearsal 
 
 No School April 18 (Good Friday, I bet) 
 
Sunday April 20, Easter (no youth) 
 
Sunday April 27, Youth Sunday! (No youth this evening!) 
 
Sunday May 4 (Star Wars Sunday)—Last Night of youth for the semester.  (“The Force will be 
with you…always”) 
 
(FUNDRAISER NOTE: Sunday May 11–M&M’s handed out by youth to mom’s….) 
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